

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Online registration/counselling for AYUSH & CRC Courses, 2019.

## Notice No. 72-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 18-07-2019

It is for the information of the candidates, who wish to participate in the counselling for AYUSH & CRC Courses, 2019 that:-

- 1. The Board shall shortly notify the schedule for registration/counselling.
- 2. All seats even under management quota will be filled by the BOPEE in accordance with the Government Order No. 601-HME of 2019 dated 25-06-2019.
- 3. The candidates are advised to remain in touch with the BOPEE website www.jkbopee.gov.in

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019

Dated: 18-07-2019

## Copy to the:-

- 1) Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2) Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4) Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5) Director, SKIMS/Principal, GMC, Srinagar/GMC, Jammu/GMC, Anantnag/GMC, Baramulla/GMC, Kathua/GMC, Rajouri/Director/Principal, ASCOMS.
- 6) Principal, GDC, Srinagar/Jammu/IDS, Sehora.
- 7) Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu with largest circulation.
- 8) Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 9) General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in the extra ordinary issue of the Government Gazette/
- 10) FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11) Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.

- 12) Pvt. Secretary to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13) Incharge, IT Section for uploading the Notification on the website of BOPEE.